
Northern Amusement
728 4th St. NW

Bemidji, MN 56601-2911

Location Stats Report for NWPOOL - NORWEST POOL LEAGUE
Report Date: 3/21/2023 2:31 PM

League Message

** END OF SEASON TOURNAMENT WILL BE AT THE ROADHOUSE ON SATURDAY, APRIL 8TH
STARTING AT NOON. **

PLEASE PUT FIRST AND LAST NAMES OF PLAYERS OR SUBS WHO HAVE NOT PLAYED

PLEASE REMEMBER TO TEXT A PICTURE OF YOUR SCORE SHEET!!!!

Team Standings, sorted by Round Wins

Team Rnd Wins Gam Wins Tot Rnds Tot Gams Tot Pts Matches

Division: A
DUECE 2 55.5 151 70 224 1901 14
8 BALL BUSTERS 51 150 70 224 1905 14
NO MERCY 47 144 70 224 1890 14
PREMIER GANG 45.5 155 70 224 1883 14
DUECE 1 27.5 74 70 224 1730 14

Division: B
THE CLINIC 40 138 75 240 1982 15
THE MISFITS 40 102 75 240 1924 15
PINEHURST 1 35.5 119 75 240 1888 15
VENTURES 1 26.5 98 75 240 1786 15
VENTURES 4 25 84 75 240 1768 15
RHYTHM AND BLUES 6.5 60 75 240 1530 15

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Tot Gams Gam Wins Tot Rnds Rnd Wins Tot Pts

PREMIER GANG DUECE 1 3/13/2023 12:00 AM 4 16 14 5 4 149
8 BALL BUSTERS DUECE 1 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 14 5 3.5 152
THE MISFITS RHYTHM AND BLUES 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 12 5 5 145
THE CLINIC VENTURES 1 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 11 5 4 140
DUECE 2 NO MERCY 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 11 5 5 132
PINEHURST 1 VENTURES 4 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 8 5 1 116
VENTURES 4 PINEHURST 1 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 7 5 4 143
NO MERCY DUECE 2 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 5 5 0 107
VENTURES 1 THE CLINIC 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 5 5 1 108
RHYTHM AND BLUES THE MISFITS 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 4 5 0 108
DUECE 1 8 BALL BUSTERS 3/20/2023 12:00 AM 5 16 2 5 1.5 144

Division A, 8 Ball games, sorted by Team + Average Points:

Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

8 BALL BUSTERS
DARIAN ACCOBEE 9 37 466 6 0 1 52 8.96
ROXANNE ANKENY 9 2 35 1 0 0 4 8.75
DARWIN ACCOBEE SHAUGABAY 9 36 445 7 0 0 52 8.56
DEON ACCOBEE 8 36 439 9 1 2 52 8.44
DARWIN SHAUGABAY 8 34 445 5 0 1 56 7.95

Team Totals: 9 145 1830 9 1 4 216 8.47
 
DUECE 1
DEVIN FALDET 7 18 329 5 0 0 48 6.85
HUNTER SMEBY 6 16 327 3 0 0 52 6.29
LUKE SEVERSON 6 10 248 2 0 0 40 6.20
KEATON STUHAUG 6 15 296 3 0 0 52 5.69

Team Totals: 7 59 1200 5 0 0 192 6.25
 
DUECE 2
BILL CHELMO 9 3 36 2 0 0 4 9.00
DAMIEN ABDO 9 32 385 17 0 1 44 8.75
WADE DELAGE 9 42 484 10 0 2 56 8.64
JEREMY GUNDERSON 9 37 483 7 0 3 56 8.63



Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

SCOTT HEBERT 8 31 419 9 0 0 52 8.06
Team Totals: 9 145 1807 17 0 6 212 8.52

 
NO MERCY
JOHN LUCKEN 9 40 488 11 0 1 56 8.71
JR JOHNSON 9 42 488 9 0 2 56 8.71
TYLER THOMPSON 8 39 473 9 0 2 56 8.45
ED SELLERS 7 20 359 4 0 0 48 7.48
KEVIN MANDT 7 3 58 1 0 0 8 7.25

Team Totals: 9 144 1866 11 0 5 224 8.33
 
PREMIER GANG
RICK ANDERSON 9 7 74 7 0 0 8 9.25
JIM ASCHEMAN 9 40 449 13 0 0 52 8.63
STEVE GRAVELLE 8 37 461 6 0 1 56 8.23
KERMIT KRUGER 8 36 460 7 0 2 56 8.21
GREG TOUPIN 8 35 427 13 0 2 52 8.21

Team Totals: 9 155 1871 13 0 5 224 8.35
 
{Substitutes}
JUSTIN SHULTZ 10 4 40 4 0 0 4 10.00
KYLE DELAGE 8 5 64 3 0 0 8 8.00
ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON 8 5 63 3 0 2 8 7.88
CALEB BENBO 7 3 55 1 0 0 8 6.88
DALTON A 7 2 27 2 0 0 4 6.75
JOSH THORPE 6 1 22 1 0 0 4 5.50

Team Totals: 10 20 271 4 0 2 36 7.53
 

Division A, 8 Ball games, sorted by Total Points:

Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

JOHN LUCKEN NO MERCY 9 40 488 11 0 1 56 8.71
JR JOHNSON NO MERCY 9 42 488 9 0 2 56 8.71
WADE DELAGE DUECE 2 9 42 484 10 0 2 56 8.64
JEREMY GUNDERSON DUECE 2 9 37 483 7 0 3 56 8.63
TYLER THOMPSON NO MERCY 8 39 473 9 0 2 56 8.45
DARIAN ACCOBEE 8 BALL BUSTERS 9 37 466 6 0 1 52 8.96
STEVE GRAVELLE PREMIER GANG 8 37 461 6 0 1 56 8.23
KERMIT KRUGER PREMIER GANG 8 36 460 7 0 2 56 8.21
JIM ASCHEMAN PREMIER GANG 9 40 449 13 0 0 52 8.63
DARWIN SHAUGABAY 8 BALL BUSTERS 8 34 445 5 0 1 56 7.95
DARWIN ACCOBEE SHAUGABAY 8 BALL BUSTERS 9 36 445 7 0 0 52 8.56
DEON ACCOBEE 8 BALL BUSTERS 8 36 439 9 1 2 52 8.44
GREG TOUPIN PREMIER GANG 8 35 427 13 0 2 52 8.21
SCOTT HEBERT DUECE 2 8 31 419 9 0 0 52 8.06
DAMIEN ABDO DUECE 2 9 32 385 17 0 1 44 8.75
ED SELLERS NO MERCY 7 20 359 4 0 0 48 7.48
DEVIN FALDET DUECE 1 7 18 329 5 0 0 48 6.85
HUNTER SMEBY DUECE 1 6 16 327 3 0 0 52 6.29
KEATON STUHAUG DUECE 1 6 15 296 3 0 0 52 5.69
LUKE SEVERSON DUECE 1 6 10 248 2 0 0 40 6.20
RICK ANDERSON PREMIER GANG 9 7 74 7 0 0 8 9.25
KYLE DELAGE {Substitutes} 8 5 64 3 0 0 8 8.00
ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON {Substitutes} 8 5 63 3 0 2 8 7.88
KEVIN MANDT NO MERCY 7 3 58 1 0 0 8 7.25
CALEB BENBO {Substitutes} 7 3 55 1 0 0 8 6.88
JUSTIN SHULTZ {Substitutes} 10 4 40 4 0 0 4 10.00
BILL CHELMO DUECE 2 9 3 36 2 0 0 4 9.00
ROXANNE ANKENY 8 BALL BUSTERS 9 2 35 1 0 0 4 8.75
DALTON A {Substitutes} 7 2 27 2 0 0 4 6.75
JOSH THORPE {Substitutes} 6 1 22 1 0 0 4 5.50

Division B, 8 Ball games, sorted by Team + Average Points:

Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

PINEHURST 1
MICK TURPIN 9 13 145 8 0 2 16 9.06
NAKOA GRAFF 8 34 477 8 0 2 60 7.95
LORI BAILEY 8 27 429 3 0 1 56 7.66
TYLER ANDERSON 7 23 385 4 0 1 52 7.40
CODY TURNER 7 20 360 4 0 0 52 6.92

Team Totals: 9 117 1796 8 0 6 236 7.61
 



Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

RHYTHM AND BLUES
VIRGIL LERFALD 7 21 398 3 0 0 60 6.63
JUSTIN SCHULTZ 6 7 151 2 0 0 24 6.29
BOBBY HOULE 4 4 120 2 0 0 28 4.29
GREG JACHIESON 4 2 108 2 0 0 28 3.86
TORY FINCH 3 0 26 0 0 0 8 3.25

Team Totals: 7 34 803 3 0 0 148 5.43
 
THE CLINIC
CURT PAWLICHEK 8 39 506 13 0 2 60 8.43
JEFF WIDSETH 8 38 470 6 0 0 56 8.39
MATT TEIKEN 8 34 487 4 0 0 60 8.12
SONNY WADENA 8 2 32 1 0 0 4 8.00
WYATT TEIKEN 8 7 94 3 0 0 12 7.83

Team Totals: 8 120 1589 13 0 2 192 8.28
 
THE MISFITS
ANDREW WARK 8 35 479 6 0 3 60 7.98
MATT LUDWIG(BUTTERS) 7 29 445 5 0 0 60 7.42
CASEY LUCKEN 7 25 411 6 0 0 60 6.85
MIKE ARMSTRONG 6 13 345 2 0 0 56 6.16

Team Totals: 8 102 1680 6 0 3 236 7.12
 
VENTURES 1
JESSE MANECKE 8 29 413 5 0 0 52 7.94
JASON LOLAND 7 15 261 5 0 0 36 7.25
JOEL DUNRUD 7 24 416 4 0 0 60 6.93
GARY GOTLAND 7 14 264 3 0 0 40 6.60
DREW SCOTT 6 2 51 2 0 0 8 6.38
SAM MANECKE 6 5 127 4 0 0 20 6.35

Team Totals: 8 89 1532 5 0 0 216 7.09
 
VENTURES 4
ERIC FJERSTAD 7 30 446 6 0 0 60 7.43
JOHN SCHOUVILLER 7 20 416 3 0 1 60 6.93
JORDAN WARK 7 20 395 3 0 0 60 6.58
HEIDI WARK 5 13 302 4 0 0 56 5.39

Team Totals: 7 83 1559 6 0 1 236 6.61
 
{Substitutes}
Jessie Hagen 10 4 40 4 0 0 4 10.00
JEFF STANK 9 2 34 2 0 0 4 8.50
JAY GOODWIN 8 2 30 2 0 0 4 7.50
JESSE SATHER 7 2 58 2 0 0 8 7.25
DYLAN KILLIAR 7 2 29 1 0 0 4 7.25
DAVID YOS 7 1 29 1 0 0 4 7.25
CHRIS SPICER 7 18 343 3 0 0 48 7.15
JEFF STARK 6 14 258 3 0 0 40 6.45
TANYA NELSON 6 14 258 3 0 0 44 5.86
DREW SKALA 6 1 23 1 0 0 4 5.75
BRANDON BAHMANN 5 0 20 0 0 0 4 5.00
DEREK BEKKEDAHL 5 0 20 0 0 0 4 5.00
BRIDGETTE TANGEN 5 2 93 1 0 0 20 4.65

Team Totals: 10 62 1235 4 0 0 192 6.43
 

Division B, 8 Ball games, sorted by Total Points:

Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

CURT PAWLICHEK THE CLINIC 8 39 506 13 0 2 60 8.43
MATT TEIKEN THE CLINIC 8 34 487 4 0 0 60 8.12
ANDREW WARK THE MISFITS 8 35 479 6 0 3 60 7.98
NAKOA GRAFF PINEHURST 1 8 34 477 8 0 2 60 7.95
JEFF WIDSETH THE CLINIC 8 38 470 6 0 0 56 8.39
ERIC FJERSTAD VENTURES 4 7 30 446 6 0 0 60 7.43
MATT LUDWIG(BUTTERS) THE MISFITS 7 29 445 5 0 0 60 7.42
LORI BAILEY PINEHURST 1 8 27 429 3 0 1 56 7.66
JOEL DUNRUD VENTURES 1 7 24 416 4 0 0 60 6.93
JOHN SCHOUVILLER VENTURES 4 7 20 416 3 0 1 60 6.93
JESSE MANECKE VENTURES 1 8 29 413 5 0 0 52 7.94
CASEY LUCKEN THE MISFITS 7 25 411 6 0 0 60 6.85
VIRGIL LERFALD RHYTHM AND BLUES 7 21 398 3 0 0 60 6.63
JORDAN WARK VENTURES 4 7 20 395 3 0 0 60 6.58
TYLER ANDERSON PINEHURST 1 7 23 385 4 0 1 52 7.40
CODY TURNER PINEHURST 1 7 20 360 4 0 0 52 6.92
MIKE ARMSTRONG THE MISFITS 6 13 345 2 0 0 56 6.16



Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

CHRIS SPICER {Substitutes} 7 18 343 3 0 0 48 7.15
HEIDI WARK VENTURES 4 5 13 302 4 0 0 56 5.39
GARY GOTLAND VENTURES 1 7 14 264 3 0 0 40 6.60
JASON LOLAND VENTURES 1 7 15 261 5 0 0 36 7.25
TANYA NELSON {Substitutes} 6 14 258 3 0 0 44 5.86
JEFF STARK {Substitutes} 6 14 258 3 0 0 40 6.45
JUSTIN SCHULTZ RHYTHM AND BLUES 6 7 151 2 0 0 24 6.29
MICK TURPIN PINEHURST 1 9 13 145 8 0 2 16 9.06
SAM MANECKE VENTURES 1 6 5 127 4 0 0 20 6.35
BOBBY HOULE RHYTHM AND BLUES 4 4 120 2 0 0 28 4.29
GREG JACHIESON RHYTHM AND BLUES 4 2 108 2 0 0 28 3.86
WYATT TEIKEN THE CLINIC 8 7 94 3 0 0 12 7.83
BRIDGETTE TANGEN {Substitutes} 5 2 93 1 0 0 20 4.65
JESSE SATHER {Substitutes} 7 2 58 2 0 0 8 7.25
DREW SCOTT VENTURES 1 6 2 51 2 0 0 8 6.38
Jessie Hagen {Substitutes} 10 4 40 4 0 0 4 10.00
JEFF STANK {Substitutes} 9 2 34 2 0 0 4 8.50
SONNY WADENA THE CLINIC 8 2 32 1 0 0 4 8.00
JAY GOODWIN {Substitutes} 8 2 30 2 0 0 4 7.50
DYLAN KILLIAR {Substitutes} 7 2 29 1 0 0 4 7.25
DAVID YOS {Substitutes} 7 1 29 1 0 0 4 7.25
TORY FINCH RHYTHM AND BLUES 3 0 26 0 0 0 8 3.25
DREW SKALA {Substitutes} 6 1 23 1 0 0 4 5.75
BRANDON BAHMANN {Substitutes} 5 0 20 0 0 0 4 5.00
DEREK BEKKEDAHL {Substitutes} 5 0 20 0 0 0 4 5.00
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